CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING)
  SPECIFICATIONS
1. Standard: JIS C6423 5102, EIA RS-198C
2. Temperature Range: -25   C ~ +85   C
3. Capacitance: Shall be within tolerance when measured
    at a frequency of 1Mhz   10%, 5Vrms and 20   C   2   C
4. Dielectric strength: 50mA maximum

3. 50 W.V. Marked "-" under capacitance.
4. T.C. Temp. range code will not be marked, cap change code only.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
M   222    M    U   - RDS
NOTE:  1. Capacitance: It is shown in 3 digits (pF)
2. Cap. Tol.: It will be marked by code except +80 -20%.
3. Brand Name: all parts are marked.
4. WV not marked on 500V parts.
Diameter
ITEMS
Temp. Char.
Capacitance
Cap. Tol.
Working Voltage
Brand KCK
B,D,E,F    B,D,E         F          B,D,E         F          B,D,E        F
4φ                     5φ                             6 φ                       7φ or above Diameter
ITEMS
Temp. Char.
Capacitance
Cap. Tol.
Working Voltage
 Except Y5V       Y5V      Except Y5V    Y5V
6 and 7                   8 and above
OPTIONAL LEAD STYLE/TAPING
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC...50V(A=YA, B=YB, D=YD, E=YE, F=YF),
               500V & OVER (E=Y5E, P=Y5P, T=Y5T, U=Y5U, V=Y5V)
TOLERANCE...K=+10%, M=+20%, Z=+80 -20%
CAPACITANCE...3 digit system in pF
VOLTAGE...E=50V, M=500V, P=1KV, S=2KV, T=3KV
-3-
E.I.A. STD. JIS STD.
OTHER VOLTAGE
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
CLASS 2
DIMENSIONS
-4-
D MAX
4.0
(.157)